In addition to the PCT, it was essential to educate staff on updates to tax laws resulting from new 

economic and fiscal policies introduced by the government. A train-the-trainer sensitisation 

workshop was organised, equipping 271 officers nationwide with knowledge of these changes in 

the tax laws.

7.7.4 Customs Training

Six hundred and ninety-nine (699) Customs officers participated in the Customs Technical Training 

organised in 2024. A great deal of attention was focused on the Officer Cadet Course, which was 

meant to train and instil in the newly employed Customs officers the discipline and orientation 

required of security officers.  Two hundred and five (205) officers participated in the training, which 

started in July 2024 and is scheduled to be completed in February 2025.

Other training areas for Customs Officers included ICUMS, Customs Regimes and Procedures Code, 

Radiological & Nuclear Detection Awareness, and International Airport Duties.